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No Arrears/

Unitary/ Year(s) of Arrears Amount of Percent of
State Union/ (partial payment is Arrears Total Arrears
WIPO indicated by an asterix) (Swiss francs)
ALBANIA Unitary 95*+96+97+98+99 63 787 0.43
ALGERIA Unitary 99 6331 0.04
ANDORRA NO ARREARS
ANGOLA Unitary 94+95+96+97+98+99 12 168

WIPO 93 2225
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No Arrears/

Unitary/ Year(s) of Arrears Amount of Percent of
State Union/ (partial payment is Arrears Total Arrears
WIPO indicated by an asterix) (Swiss francs)
Total 14 393 0.10
ARGENTINA Unitary 97*+98+99 271378 1.83
ARMENIA NO ARREARS
AUSTRALIA NO ARREARS
AUSTRIA NO ARREARS
AZERBAIJAN NO ARREARS
BAHAMAS NO ARREARS
BAHRAIN NO ARREARS
BANGLADESH NO ARREARS
BARBADOS NO ARREARS
BELARUS NO ARREARS
BELGIUM NO ARREARS
BENIN NO ARREARS
BHUTAN NO ARREARS
BOLIVIA Unitary 95*+96+97+98+99 13 820 0.09
BOSNIA AND
HERZEGOVINA Unitary 98+99 6 682 0.04
BOTSWANA NO ARREARS
BRAZIL Unitary 96*+97+98+99 331157 2.23
BRUNEI DARUSSALAM NO ARREARS
BULGARIA NO ARREARS
BURKINA FASO NO ARREARS
BURUNDI Unitary 94+95+96+97+98+99 10 395
Paris 90+91+92+93 _13 276
Total 23671 0.16
CAMBODIA Unitary 98*+99 2714 0.02
CAMEROON Unitary 94+95+96+97+98+99 20791
Paris 91*+92+93 39357
Berne 91+92+93 51102

Total 111250 0.75



State

CANADA
CAPE VERDE

CENTRAL AFRICAN
REPUBLIC

CHAD

CHILE
CHINA

COLOMBIA

CONGO

COSTA RICA

COTE D’IVOIRE

CROATIA
CUBA
CYPRUS

CZECH REPUBLIC

DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE’S
REPUBLIC OF KOREA

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

OF THE CONGO

Unitary/
Union/
WIPO

Unitary

Unitary
Paris
Berne

Unitary
Paris
Berne

Unitary
Unitary
Unitary
Unitary
Paris

Berne

Unitary
Berne

Unitary
Paris
Berne

Unitary

Unitary

Unitary
Paris
Berne

A/34/7
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No Arrears/

Year(s) of Arrears
(partial payment is
indicated by an asterix)

NO ARREARS

98+99

94+95+96+97+98+99
90+91+92+93
90+91+92+93

Total

94+95+96+97+98+99
90+91+92+93
90+91+92+93

Total
99*
99
99
94+95+96+97+98+99
84*+85+86+87+88+89-+90+
91+92+93
86*+87+88+89+90+91+92+
93

Total
94+95+96+97+98+99
90*+91+92+93

Total
94+95+96+97+98+99
90+91+92+93
89*%+90+91+92+93

Total
98+99
99
NO ARREARS

NO ARREARS

NO ARREARS

944+95+96+974+98+99
90+91+92+93
90+91+92+93

Amount of
Arrears
(Swiss francs)

3340

10395
13276
_7.460

31131

10 395
13276
_7460

31131
12 587
379 824

12 661

20 791
195 840

87 409
304 040

20 791
29711
50 502

24 337
78 617
121 199
224153

53 457

6331

10 395
159 959
90 326

Percent of
Total Arrears

0.02

0.21

0.21

0.08

2.56

0.09

2.05

0.34

1.51

0.36

0.04



State

DENMARK
DOMINICA

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

ECUADOR

EGYPT

EL SALVADOR

EQUATORIAL GUINEA
ERITREA

ESTONIA

ETHIOPIA

F1J1

FINLAND

FRANCE

GABON

GAMBIA
GEORGIA

GERMANY

Unitary/
Union/
WIPO

Unitary
Paris

Unitary

Unitary
WIPO

Unitary

Unitary

Unitary

Unitary

Unitary
Paris

Berne

Unitary

A/34/7
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No Arrears/
Year(s) of Arrears
(partial payment is
indicated by an asterix)
Total
NO ARREARS
NO ARREARS
94+95+96+97+98+99
63+64+65+66+67+68+69+
70+71+72+73+74+75+76+
77+78+79+80+81+82+83+

84+85+86+87+88+89+90+
91+92+93

Total
96*+97+98+99

NO ARREARS

94+95+96+97+98+99
82*+83+84+85+86+87+88+
89+90+91+92+93

Total
98+99
99
NO ARREARS
99
NO ARREARS
NO ARREARS
99*
944+95+96+97+98+99
82*+83+84+85+86+87+88+
89+90+91+92+93
82+83+84+85+86+87+88+
89+90+91+92+93

Total
96+97+98+99
NO ARREARS

NO ARREARS

Amount of
Arrears
(Swiss francs)

260 680

24 337

1582

933 260

24337

231 813

Percent of
Total Arrears

1.75

6.69

0.16

0.70

0.02

0.01

0.01

6.28

2.68

0.05



State

GHANA

GREECE

GRENADA

GUATEMALA

GUINEA

GUINEA-BISSAU

GUYANA

HAITI

HOLY SEE
HONDURAS
HUNGARY
ICELAND
INDIA
INDONESIA

IRAN (ISLAMIC
REPUBLIC OF)

IRAQ

IRELAND

ISRAEL

Unitary/
Union/
WIPO

Unitary
Paris

Berne

Unitary

Unitary

Unitary
Paris
Berne

Unitary
Paris
Berne

Unitary

Unitary
Paris

Unitary

Unitary

Unitary

Unitary
Paris

IPC
Nice

A/34/7
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No Arrears/

Year(s) of Arrears
(partial payment is
indicated by an asterix)

944+95+96+97+98+99
80*+81+82+83+84+85+86+
87+88+89+90+91+92+93
93

Total
99*
99
NO ARREARS
94+95+96+97+98+99
90+91+92+93
90+91+92+93

Total
94+95+96+97+98+99
90+91+92+93
92493

Total
99*

94+95+96+97+98+99
90+91+92+93
Total

NO ARREARS
NO ARREARS
NO ARREARS
NO ARREARS
99

99

96*+97+98+99

94+95+96+97+98+99
84+85+86+87+88+89+90+
91+92+93

Total

NO ARREARS
90*+91+92+93

90+91+92+93
Total

Amount of
Arrears
(Swiss francs)

20 791

252 874
3 823
277 488

54 968

3165

10 395
13276
7460
31131

10 395
13276
3 858
27529
2693

10 395
13276

23 671

101 286

50 643

171 987
69 806

410 582
480 388

117 940
25 994
143 934

Percent of
Total Arrears

1.87

0.37

0.02

0.21

0.19
0.02

0.16

0.68

0.34

1.16

3.23

0.97



Unitary/

State Union/
WIPO

ITALY Unitary

JAMAICA Unitary

JAPAN

JORDAN Unitary

KAZAKSTAN

KENYA Unitary
Paris

KUWAIT Unitary

KYRGYZSTAN

LAO PEOPLE'S

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

LATVIA

LEBANON Unitary
Paris
Berne
Nice

LESOTHO

LIBERIA Unitary
Berne

LIBYAN ARAB

JAMAHIRIYA Unitary

Paris
Berne

LIECHTENSTEIN

LITHUANIA

LUXEMBOURG

MADAGASCAR

A/34/7
-12-

No Arrears/

Year(s) of Arrears
(partial payment is
indicated by an asterix)

99
99
NO ARREARS
99
NO ARREARS
944+95+96+97+98+99
88*+89+90+91+92+93
Total

99

NO ARREARS

NO ARREARS
NO ARREARS

94+95+96+97+98+99
85+86+87+88+89+90+91+
92493
85+86+87+88+89+90+91+
92+93
84*+85+86+87+88+89+90+
91+92+93

Total

NO ARREARS

94+95+96+97+98+99
90+91+92+93

Total

944+95+96+97+98+99
87*+88+89+90+91+92+93
87+88+89+90+91+92+93

Total
NO ARREARS
NO ARREARS
NO ARREARS

NO ARREARS

Amount of
Arrears
(Swiss francs)

759 648

3165

3165

20 791
252 353
273 144

12 661

20 791
262 873

294 361

10 395
32 681

43 076

665 352
524 432
302 937

1492 721

Percent of
Total Arrears

5.11

0.02

0.02

1.84

0.09

4.08

0.29

10.04
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No Arrears/

Unitary/ Year(s) of Arrears Amount of Percent of
State Union/ (partial payment is Arrears Total Arrears
WIPO indicated by an asterix) (Swiss francs)
MALAWI NO ARREARS
MALAYSIA NO ARREARS
MALI Unitary 94+95+96+97+98+99 10 395
Paris 90+91+92+93 13 276
Berne 90+91+92+93 7460
Total 31131 0.21
MALTA NO ARREARS
MAURITANIA Unitary 94+95+96+97+98+99 10 395
Paris 90+91+92+93 13276
Berne 90+91+92+93 7460
Total 31131 0.21
MAURITIUS NO ARREARS
MEXICO Unitary 99* 243 087 1.64
MONACO NO ARREARS
MONGOLIA NO ARREARS
MOROCCO NO ARREARS
MOZAMBIQUE NO ARREARS
NAMIBIA NO ARREARS
NEPAL NO ARREARS
NETHERLANDS Unitary 99* 421572 2.84
NEW ZEALAND NO ARREARS
NICARAGUA Unitary 99* 2372 0.02
NIGER Unitary 94+95+96+97+98+99 10 395
Paris 90+91+92+93 13276
Berne 90+91+92+93 7460
Total 31131 0.21
NIGERIA Unitary 94+95+96+97+98+99 239 128
Paris 91*+92+93 237 156
Total 476 284 3.20
NORWAY NO ARREARS
OMAN Unitary 99 6331 0.04

PAKISTAN NO ARREARS



Unitary/
State Union/

WIPO
PANAMA Unitary
PAPUA NEW GUINEA
PARAGUAY Unitary
PERU Unitary
PHILIPPINES Unitary
POLAND Unitary
PORTUGAL Unitary
QATAR
REPUBLIC OF KOREA  Unitary
REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA
ROMANIA

RUSSIAN FEDERATION  Unitary

RWANDA Unitary
Paris
Berne
SAINT KITTS AND
NEVIS Unitary
SAINT LUCIA
SAINT VINCENT AND
THE GRENADINES Unitary
SAMOA
SAN MARINO
SAO TOME AND
PRINCIPE Unitary
SAUDI ARABIA
SENEGAL Unitary
Paris
Berne

A/34/7
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No Arrears/

Year(s) of Arrears
(partial payment is
indicated by an asterix)

99

NO ARREARS
99

97*+98+99
98*+99

99*

99*

NO ARREARS

99*
NO ARREARS

NO ARREARS
98*+99
944+954+96+97+98+99

90*+91+92+93
90+91+92+93

99

NO ARREARS

96+97+98+99
NO ARREARS

NO ARREARS

99
NO ARREARS
94+95+96+97+98+99

90+91+92+93
89*+90+91+92+93

Total

Total

Amount of
Arrears
(Swiss francs)

3165

3165
20 044
8367
37986

58 603

180

709 205

10 395
11518
_7460

29373

3165

13 721

1582

20 791
64 819
112 793

198 403

Percent of
Total Arrears

0.02

0.02

0.13

0.06

0.26

0.39

0.00

4.77

0.20

0.02

0.09

0.01

1.33



Unitary/
State Union/
WIPO
SIERRA LEONE Unitary
SINGAPORE
SLOVAKIA
SLOVENIA
SOMALIA Unitary
WIPO
SOUTH AFRICA
SPAIN Unitary
SRI LANKA
SUDAN
SURINAME Unitary
Paris
Berne
IPC
Nice
SWAZILAND Unitary
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND
SYRIAN ARAB
REPUBLIC Unitary
TAJIKISTAN
THAILAND
THE FORMER YUGOSLAV
REPUBLIC
OF MACEDONIA
TOGO Unitary
Paris
Berne
TRINIDAD
AND TOBAGO

A/34/7
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No Arrears/

Year(s) of Arrears
(partial payment is
indicated by an asterix)

94+95+96+97+98+99
NO ARREARS
NO ARREARS
NO ARREARS

94+95+96+97+98+99
90+91+92+93

Total
NO ARREARS
99

NO ARREARS
NO ARREARS

94+95+96+97+98+99
88*+89-+90+91+92+93
88+89+90+91+92+93

88+89+90+91+92+93
88+89+90+91+92+93

Total
99
NO ARREARS

NO ARREARS

98+99
NO ARREARS

NO ARREARS

NO ARREARS

94+95+96+97+98+99
92+93
92+93

Total

NO ARREARS

Percent of
Total Arrears

Amount of
Arrears
(Swiss francs)

10 395 0.07

10 395
4452

14 847 0.10

506 432 341

20 791
102 302
64 273
52413
9632

249 411 1.68

3165 0.02

13365 0.09

10 395
6 899
3 858

21152 0.14



State

TUNISIA

TURKEY

TURKMENISTAN

UGANDA

UKRAINE

UNITED ARAB
EMIRATES

UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED REPUBLIC
OF TANZANIA

UNITED STATES
OF AMERICA

URUGUAY

UZBEKISTAN

VENEZUELA

VIET NAM

YEMEN

YUGOSLAVIA

ZAMBIA

ZIMBABWE

Unitary/
Union/
WIPO

Unitary

Unitary
Paris

Unitary

Unitary

Unitary

Unitary

Unitary

Unitary
Paris
Berne
Nice
Locarno

Unitary

A/34/7
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No Arrears/
Year(s) of Arrears
(partial payment is

indicated by an asterix)

99*
NO ARREARS
NO ARREARS

94+95+96+97+98+99
90+91+92+93

99

99

NO ARREARS

NO ARREARS

98*+99

98+99

NO ARREARS

NO ARREARS

NO ARREARS
95*%+96+97+98+99
94+95+96+97+98+99
93*

91+92+93

93
93

99

NO ARREARS

TOTAL ARREARS:
Unitary

Paris

Berne

IPC

Nice

Total

Total

Amount of
Arrears
(Swiss francs)

3920

10 395
13276

23671
12 661

12 661

1504 334

13365

8597

665 352
79 996
135 984
6 447
2247

890 026

1582

8 988 105
4014 060
1528 357
170 353
70 308

Percent of
Total Arrears

0.03

0.16

0.09

0.09

10.12

0.09

0.06

5.99

0.01
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No Arrears/

Unitary/ Year(s) of Arrears Amount of Percent of
State Union/ (partial payment is Arrears Total Arrears
WIPO indicated by an asterix) (Swiss francs)
Locarno 2247
WIPO 89 860

Total 14 863 290 100.00
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State Union/ Year(s) of Arrears Amount of Percent of
WIPO (partial payment is Arrears Total Arrears
indicated by an asterix) (Swiss francs)
BURKINA FASO Paris 77*+78+79+80+81+82+83+
84+85+86+87+ 88+89 220 077
Berne 77+78+79+80+81+82+83+
84+85+86+87+88+89 137 566
Total 357 643 7.64
BURUNDI Paris 78+79+80+81+82+83+84+
85+86+87+88+89 214 738 4.59

CENTRAL AFRICAN



State

REPUBLIC

CHAD

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC
OF THE CONGO

GAMBIA

GUINEA

GUINEA-BISSAU

HAITI

MADAGASCAR

MALI

MAURITANIA

NIGER

Union/
WIPO

Paris

Berne

Paris

Berne

Paris

Berne

WIPO

Paris
Berne

Paris

Paris

Paris
Berne

Paris
Berne

Paris

Berne

Paris

A/34/7
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Year(s) of Arrears
(partial payment is
indicated by an asterix)

76*+77+78+79+80+81+82+
83+84+85+86+87+88+89
80*+81+82+83+84+85+86+
87+88+89

T1+72+73+74+75+76+77+
78+79+80+81+82+83+84+
85+86+87+88+89
72+73+74+75+76+77+78+
79+80+81+82+83+84+85+
86+87+88+89

81*+82+83+84+85+86+87+
88+89
81*+82+83+84+85+86+87+
88+89

83+84+85+86+87+88+89

83+84+85+86+87+88+89
83*4+84+85+86+87+88+89

89

79*+80+81+82+83+84+85+
86+87+88+89

89*
89

84+85+86+87+88+89
73*+T4+75+76+77+78+79+
80+81+82+83+84+85+86+
87+88+89

T7*+78+79+80+81+82+83+
84+85+86+87+88+89
74+75+76+77+78+79+80+
81+82+83+84+85+86+87+
88+89

81+82+83+84+85+86+87+
88+89

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Amount of
Arrears
(Swiss francs)

273 509

250 957

500 200

301015
801 215

55250
148 779
81293
230072

23213

347037

813
41 450

42 263

132377

193 547
325924

219 120

179 097

Percent of
Total Arrears

8.29

8.70

17.11

1.18

491

0.50

7.41

0.90

6.96

7.90



State

RWANDA

SIERRA LEONE

SOMALIA

TOGO

UGANDA

UNITED REPUBLIC
OF TANZANIA

YEMEN

Aalall 1 5aY) (s 55 bl 8 Jall S 80 (e Adatiosal) adlall S0 Jganll e sy

A/34/7
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Union/ Year(s) of Arrears Amount of
WIPO (partial payment is Arrears
indicated by an asterix) (Swiss francs)
Berne 80*+81+82+83+84+85+86+
87+88+89 110 069
Total 289 166
Paris 89 23213
Berne 89 13 816
Total 37 029
WIPO 87*+88+89 20 445
WIPO 83+84+85+86+87+88+89 55250
Paris 84+85+86+87+88+89 132 377
Berne 83*+84+85+86+87+88+89 87 785
Total 220 162
Paris 73*+74+75+76+77+78+79+
80+81+82+83+84+85+86+
87+88+89 245 171
Paris 81*+82-+83+84+85+86+87+
88+89 233 380
WIPO 87*+88+89 19 142
TOTALS:
Paris 3144 058
Berne 1 388 404
WIPO 150 087
Total 4 682 549
Aalall 1 5a¥1 (s 55 il pellial dafial) adlual

Percent of
Total Arrears

6.18

0.79

0.44

1.18

4.70

5.24

4.98

0.41

100.00
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State

BURUNDI

CENTRAL AFRICAN

REPUBLIC

Union

Paris

Paris

Amount due
(Swiss francs)

7508

943



State

CHAD

CONGO

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC
OF THE CONGO

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

GUINEA

IRAQ

LEBANON

MALI

MAURITANIA

NIGER

UGANDA

Union

Paris
Berne

Paris

Paris
Berne

Paris

Paris
Berne

Paris
Paris
Paris
Paris

Berne
PCT

Paris
Berne

Paris

A/34/7
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Total
Total
Total
Total
Total

TOTALS:

Paris

Berne

PCT
Total

A sllaall il )l

Amount due
(Swiss francs)

6377
1 980

8357

3158

14 057
1727

15784

2 849

5813
1980
50

7 843

4121
104

4225

317

84 401
8706
50

93 157
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[465 0 4]
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